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WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 23, 2025
The Honorable John Kennedy The Honorable Patty Murray
Subcommittee on Energy and Water Subcommittee on Energy and Water
Development Committee on Appropriations Development Committee on Appropriations
Washington, DC 20515 Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair Kennedy and Ranking Member Murray:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Energy &
Water Development Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule
XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested
congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

A —

Cory A. Booker
United States Senator
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Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Energy and Water Development
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

For coastal risk
management

To make channel
improvements

To improve wastewater
infrastructure

For infrastructure
improvements

For coastal storm risk
management

For coastal risk
management

To improve coastal
resilience

To make channel
improvements

To make channel
improvements

To manage flood risk

To bolster natural
infrastructure

Protect public infrastructure
from erosion

For coastal storm risk
management

For ecosystem restoration

For channel improvements

To manage flood risk

For coastal storm risk
management

To make channel
improvements

To make channel
improvements

For water infrastructure
improvements

To make channel
improvements

Project Location

Atlantic County NJ

Bergen County NJ

Camden NJ

Cape May NJ

Cape May NJ

Cape May NJ

Cape May County NJ

Cape May County NJ

Cape May County NJ

Cumberland County NJ

Cumberland County NJ

Delran Township NJ

Long Beach Island NJ

New York-New Jersey Harbor NJ

New York-New Jersey Harbor NJ

New York—New Jersey Harbor NJ

Ocean City NJ

Ocean County NJ

Ocean County NJ

Passaic-Bergen; Passaic-Essex, Essex-Morris,

Morris-Union and Morris-Somerset NJ

Salem County NJ

Amount

Requested

($000)

$28,000

$500

$2,000

$10,000

$18,000

$56,000

$600

$23,141

$21,870

$1,100

$500

$126

$35,500

$3,000

$500

$1,000

$25,000

$1,141

$2,371

$500

$500



