

May 23, 2025

The Honorable John Kennedy Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Patty Murray Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair Kennedy and Ranking Member Murray:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Energy & Water Development Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Ja.B

Cory A. Booker United States Senator

Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Energy and Water Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
US Army Corps of Engineers	For coastal risk management	Atlantic County NJ	\$28,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	To make channel improvements	Bergen County NJ	\$500
US Army Corps of Engineers	To improve wastewater infrastructure	Camden NJ	\$2,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	For infrastructure improvements	Cape May NJ	\$10,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	For coastal storm risk management	Cape May NJ	\$18,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	For coastal risk management	Cape May NJ	\$56,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	To improve coastal resilience	Cape May County NJ	\$600
US Army Corps of Engineers	To make channel improvements	Cape May County NJ	\$23,141
US Army Corps of Engineers	To make channel improvements	Cape May County NJ	\$21,870
US Army Corps of Engineers	To manage flood risk	Cumberland County NJ	\$1,100
US Army Corps of Engineers	To bolster natural infrastructure	Cumberland County NJ	\$500
US Army Corps of Engineers	Protect public infrastructure from erosion	Delran Township NJ	\$126
US Army Corps of Engineers	For coastal storm risk management	Long Beach Island NJ	\$35,500
US Army Corps of Engineers	For ecosystem restoration	New York-New Jersey Harbor NJ	\$3,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	For channel improvements	New York–New Jersey Harbor NJ	\$500
US Army Corps of Engineers	To manage flood risk	New York–New Jersey Harbor NJ	\$1,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	For coastal storm risk management	Ocean City NJ	\$25,000
US Army Corps of Engineers	To make channel improvements	Ocean County NJ	\$1,141
US Army Corps of Engineers	To make channel improvements	Ocean County NJ	\$2,371
US Army Corps of Engineers	For water infrastructure improvements	Passaic-Bergen; Passaic-Essex, Essex-Morris, Morris-Union and Morris-Somerset NJ	\$500
US Army Corps of Engineers	To make channel improvements	Salem County NJ	\$500